TULPEHOCKEN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
WORK SESSION AGENDA
District Office Board Room — April 04, 2017 — 7:00 P.M.
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Students of the Month — Penn-Bernville Elementary — Ms. Amanda Cipolla, Principal

Mrs. Hamrick:
Lannie Beck
Averi Reisch
Mrs. Noecker:
Jenna Krause
Janeisy Figueroa
l. Discussion Items
1.  Superintendent's Report
A. Springhaven Woods Discovery Camp Flyer Approval
B. Windmill Project — Heather Stoy & Students
2. Citizen/Student Participation (Pertaining to Agenda items only)
3. Buildings and Grounds
4.  Finance
A. Approve the contract between Tulpehocken Area School District and Jessica
Tofany, Teacher of the Hearing Impaired for the 2017/2018 school year, at the

rate of $95.00 per hour, not to exceed 400 hours for the year.

5. Personnel
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A. Personnel items are discussed in executive session.

Programs

A. Drivers Education Program Update — Mr. Netznik

B. Home Bound Instruction — Student #300643

Policy

Curriculum

A. Approve the Kindergarten Jump Start program for the 2017/2018 school year.

Items for Board Action

Technology

Transportation

Legislative

Administrative Reports

Old Business

New Business

Public Comment

Adjournment

Calendar of Events

e Monday, April 3, 2017 — Friday, April 7, 2017 — PSSA English/LA Assessment
Window for Grades 3-8

e Tuesday, April 4, 2017 — Board Work Session Meeting — District Office Board Room
7:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, April 5, 2017 — Jr. County Orchestra Rehearsal

e Wednesday, April 5, 2017 — Penn-Bernville PTO Meeting — Penn-Bernville Café
7:00 p.m. —8:00 p.m.

e Thursday, April 6, 2017 — Bethel PTO Meeting — Bethel Library 4:30 p.m.

e Friday, April 7, 2017 — Jr. County Band Rehearsal Auditions — Governor Mifflin
High School

e Friday, April 7, 2017 — J & S Pizza Night — Bethel PTO Fundraiser 12:00 p.m. —
10:00 p.m.



Saturday, April 8, 2017 — Jr. County Music Festival

Saturday, April 8, 2017 — A.C.T — Check Test Location & Time

Saturday, April 8, 2017 — Penn-Bernville Egg Hunt — Penn-Bernville Athletic Fields
12:00 p.m.

Monday, April 10, 2017 — Wednesday, April 12, 2017 — Now an Instructional Day
Thursday, April 13, 2017 — Spring Holiday — Snow Make-Up Day

Friday, April 14, 2017 & Monday, April 17, 2017 — Spring Holiday — No School
Friday, April 14, 2017 — Junior High Activity

Tuesday, April 18, 2017 — General Board Meeting — District Office Board Room 7:00
p.m.

Wednesday, April 19, 2017 — Saturday, April 22, 2017 — PMEA Music Conference —
Erie, PA

Saturday, April 22, 2017 — Grad Project Presentations — JSHS Room #’s 303, 305,
307 —9:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.

Monday, April, 24, 2017 — Friday, April 28, 2017 — PSSA Math Assessment Window
for Grades 3-8

Thursday, April 27, 2017 — TPMA Meeting — 7:00 p.m.

Friday, April 28, 2017 — Sophomaore Class Trip to Washington D. C — Leave
From/Return to JSHS 5:30 a.m. — 10:30 p.m.

Friday, April 28, 2017 — 3" Grade Ag Adventure — MorDale Farm

Saturday, April 29, 2017 — Jr./Sr. Prom — The Inn at Reading



